

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3301 OF 2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH FLOWERS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv. for  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is a practice direction dated 1.9.2003 by Hon'ble the Chief Justice that if the appeal is dismissed, the amount deposited by the appellant will be allowed to be withdrawn by the respondent.

In view of the aforesaid practice, the respondents are permitted to withdraw the amount of Rs. 50,000/- deposited by the appellant, if they make necessary application.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master