

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3301 OF 2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH FLOWERS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Letter filed by the counsel may be treated as
application.

The amount of Rs.50,000/- may be released in favour of
respondent No.1.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master